



LALA LAJPATRAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS

Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

Lala Lajpatrai Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai – 400034. Tel. No. 23548240/ 23548241 Fax: 23532896 E-mail: llcolcom@mtnl.in | principal.llc@gmail.com | website: www.lalacollege.edu.in

Minutes of the Meeting of the Grievance Redressal Committee

Minutes of College Grievances Redressal Cell Meeting of Lala Lajpatrai College held on **26**th **April, 2019 at 12.30 p.m.** in the College Premises.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

- 1. Mrs. V.V. Bhide (Convenor)
- 2. Dr. Purnima Sharma
- 3. Dr. Arun Poojari
- 4. Dr. J.H. Kadli
- 5. Dr. Vaidehi Kamath
- 6. Ms. Meena Jangam
- 7. Ms. Poonam Parab

Mrs. V.V. Bhide was in the Chair. Leave of absence was granted to Ms. Meena Jangam.

BUSINESS TRANSACTED:

- 1. Confirmation of minutes of previous meeting.
- Dr. V.V. Bhide, convenor, informed the Committee that no grievance of serious natures was reported from any of the stakeholder during the year.
- Some informal complaints of routine nature were sorted out at the primary level through mutual discussions and deliberations.
- The issues pertaining to service conditions of the teaching and non-teaching staff were taken in the College Development Committee meeting.
- She called upon the members to develop a conducive environment in the College for all the stakeholders to raise their concerns in a formal way.
- 6. She expressed here gratitude to all members for their support and co-operations and the meeting ended with the formal vote of thanks.

	Name	Sign
1.	Mrs. V.V. Bhide (Convenor)	Vidya Bhide
2.	Dr. Purnima Sharma	Ne
3.	Dr. Arun Poojari	az
4.	Dr. J.H. Kadli	
5.	Dr. Vaidehi Kamath	and
6.	Ms. Meena Jangam	-ARGENT-
7.	Ms. Poonam Parab	Poonan Parab

Est. 1972
Lala Lajpatrai
Marg.
Mumbai-34.

Principal
Lala Lajpat Rai College
of Commerce & Economics
Lala Lajpat Rai Marg,
Mumi Si - 400 034.